I.K. GUJRAL PUNJAB TECHNICAL UNIVERSITY (REGISTRAR OFFICE)

IKGPTU/REG/00/259

OFFICE ORDER

Sub.: Change the name of department after merger of Department of Hotel Management with Department of Management.

The Department of Hotel Management is merged with the Department of Management and new name of the Department shall be Department of Management and Hospitality (DM&H), IKGPTU. The Head of Department of Management shall be Head of Department of Management and Hospitality. The staff and faculty of Department of Management and Hotel Management shall report to Head of Department of Management and Hospitality with immediate effect.

This order is issued with the approval of competent authority on dated 10.05.2022 vide e-office file No. I/391/2022-MGMT (Computer No. 68103).

(Dr. S. K Mishra)

Dated: 13.05.2022

Registrar

Endst. No.: IKGPTU/REG/00/260-263

Dated: 13.05.2022

A copy of the above is forwarded to the following for information and necessary action please.

1. Secretary to Vice Chancellor: For information of Hon'ble Vice Chancellor.

Dean (Academics): for circulate to all HoDs (Teaching) and Director/Incharge of Constituent Campuses of IKGPTU.

3. All HoDs (Non-Teaching)

4. In-charge (ITS): For uploading on website

(Dr. S.K. Mishra)

Registrar